

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-2223, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners - District 3

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): District 3

To appropriate American Rescue Plan Award funds assigned to POETA Account # 10574.63258.521209.01.03.602479 reserved for District 3 (Amount Not to Exceed) \$2,500 to the Human Services Department for the purposes of programming cost for the DeKalb Community Empowerment Festival

Information Contact: Larry Johnson, Commissioner District 3

Phone Number: 404-371-2425

PURPOSE:

The funding allocated in this agenda item will assist the Human Services Department with providing needed vaccines and other community outreach resources to communities in qualified census tracks that have been impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic.

NEED/IMPACT:

The funding appropriated in this agenda item will designate \$2,500 of American Rescue Plan funds, reserved for District 3 appropriations to the Human Services Department.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The funding will come from District 3 American Rescue Plan Award funds assigned to POETA Account # 10574.63258.521209.01.03.602479

\$2,500 to the Human Services Department

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the appropriation (Amount not to exceed \$2,500) from District 3 POETA Account # 10574.63258.521209.01.03.602479 to the Human Services Department.